Light Automation
Ceramic
Backing
PRODUCT RANGE
Reduce costs using one-sided welding
CIGWELD.COM.AUESAB.COM.AU
CIGWELD.COM.AUESAB.COM.AU
2

OK BACKING CONCAVE
The semicircular shaped recess of the backing is particularly suitable for MIG/MAG welding with welding consumables that do
not have any or have only a slight amount of slag, such as solid wire, metal cored wire or basic flux-cored wire. The backing is
also suitable for circumferential seams with a minimum radius of curvature of 200 mm.
OK BACKING RECTANGULAR
The trapezoidal shaped recess of the backing is particularly suitable for MMA welding with rod electrodes or MIG/MAG welding
with slag-carrying rutile flux-cored wire. The backing is also suitable for circumferential seams with a minimum radius of curvature
of 200mm.
Instructions for use
Welding on ceramic backing requires a certain amount of practice. A trailing torch position and a minimum air gap of 4-5mm
must be used as well as careful welding parameter selection. ESAB offers application-related product training in which the
customer gains knowledge of the entire potential of welding on backing. Request a quote!
NAME Item no. Length Width Quantity per box/pallet
OK Backing Concave 6 2124000C06 500 mm (24 X 25 mm) 28 mm 54/2268 pieces
OK Backing Concave 9 2124000C09 500 mm (24 X 25 mm) 25 mm 56/2352 pieces
OK Backing Concave 13 2124000C13 600 mm (24 X 25 mm) 26.5mm 60/3360 pieces
OK Backing Concave 16 2124000C16 600 mm (24 X 25 mm) 30mm 48/1680 pieces
OK Backing Rectangular 13 21224000T13 600 mm (24 X 25 mm) 26.5 60/3360 pieces
OK Backing Rectangular 16 21224000T16 600 mm (24 X 25 mm) 35mm 30/1050 pieces
Concave / Rectangular
Ceramic Backing OK Backing Concave / Rectangular
10
CIGWELD.COM.AUESAB.COM.AU

The protective paper of the backing is overlapped on
one side of the aluminium adhesive foil to facilitate easy
removal. This simplifies handling, especially when working
with safety gloves.
Instructions for use
The weld pool backings are suitable for MMA and MIG
processes (solid wire and flux-cored wire). Welding on
ceramic backing requires a certain amount of practice. A
trailing torch position and a minimum root gap of 4-5mm
must be used as well as careful welding parameter
selection. ESAB offers application related product training
in which the customer gains knowledge of the entire
potential of welding on backing. Request an offer!
NAME Item no. Length Ø mm Quantity per box/pallet
OK Backing Pipe 9 2124000P09 600 mm (24 X 25 mm) 9 140/7840 pieces
OK Backing Pipe 12 2124000P12 600 mm (24 X 25 mm) 12 100/5600 pieces
OK Backing Pipe
Ceramic Backing OK Backing Pipe
12
CIGWELD.COM.AUESAB.COM.AU